Ph: +61 8 9456 1300	 Web: www.tridentaustralia.com.au	 Email: sales@tridentaustralia.com.au
Proudly Distributed By
OPERATION
The Ruelco 10A1 MP-2 relay is a pilot operated, spring re-
turn manual relay. It operates as a 3-way, block-and-bleed,
normally closed valve with a palm knob for position indica-
tion and manual operation. In the closed position, the inlet
signal will be blocked from reaching the outlet port, until

SEAL COMPOUNDS AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST
ORDERING CODE
SPECIFICATIONS
Ph: +61 8 9456 1300	 Web: www.tridentaustralia.com.au	 Email: sales@tridentaustralia.com.au
Proudly Distributed By
15
PARTS LIST
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1A 1 BLACK KNOB PHENOLIC
1B - RED KNOB PHENOLIC
1C - GREEN KNOB PHENOLIC
2 1 LOCK NUT 316 ST. STL.
3A 1 DETENT ASSEMBLY CF-8M AND 316 ST. STL.
3B - DOUBLE DETENT ASSEMBLY 316 ST. STL. AND 17-4 ST. STL.
3C - DETENT REPLACEMENT (NO DETENT) DELRIN
4 2 SCREW 316 ST. STL.
5 1 PANEL MOUNT NUT (OPTIONAL) 316 ST. STL.
6 3 SET SCREW 316 ST. STL.
7 1 MOUNTING HEAD 316 ST. STL.
8* 1 HEAD SEAL NITRILE
9* 4 SHAFT SEAL FLUOROCARBON
10 1 SHAFT ASSEMBLY 316 ST. STL.
11 1 BODY 316 ST. STL.
12A 1 20 PSI SPRING INCONEL X-750
12B - 30 PSI SPRING (OPTIONAL) INCONEL X-750
13* 1 PISTON SEAL NITRILE
14* 1 BASE SEAL FLUOROCARBON
15 1 BASE 316 ST. STL.
*Indicates item(s) contained in the Repair Kit
Ph: +61 8 9456 1300	 Web: www.tridentaustralia.com.au	 Email: sales@tridentaustralia.com.au
Proudly Distributed By
16
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
REPAIR KIT
• 10-026-000
OTHER TEMPERATURE RANGES AND SEAL
COMPOUNDS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
PARTS LIST
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 1 STEM PROTECTOR HOUSING DELRIN
2 1 STEM PROTECTOR WASHER DELRIN
3# 1 STEM PROTECTOR SEAL NITRILE
OPERATION
The optional Ruelco Stem Protector is designed to
prevent debris such as ice or dust from allowing the
relay to open or shut properly. The stem protector
shields the entire spool from the exposed elements,
yet still allows the operator to open and close the
relay.
# Indicates item(s) contained in the Repair Kit
STEM PROTECTOR
Ph: +61 8 9456 1300	 Web: www.tridentaustralia.com.au	 Email: sales@tridentaustralia.com.au
Proudly Distributed By
17
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
PARTS LIST
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 1 DOUBLE DETENT BODY 316 ST. STL.
2 1 DETENT PIN 17-4 ST. STL.